Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
F36D_RECESS_SPEC_NOV2023Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: F36D-A-830HO-G-U-PL2-1-0-W
FINA F36D
•	 Extruded aluminum housing is rolled and welded for seamless finish with 3/4” trim
•	 Aluminum top cover conceals all electrical components. Highly reflective die-formed

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1PLL
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery      Ordering Code:  E-1PLL
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is integral to fixture
•	 For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide on download pages at
pinnacle-ltg.com
Fixture Options
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
DSP Customer Supplied Battery/Driver/Sensor
NA Not Applicable (for Sound Absorption)
0 No Battery
1IC Iota 10w Integral
1ILL Iota 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1IRH Iota 20w Remote
1P Bodine 10w Integral
1PLL Bodine 10w Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1PRH Bodine 20w Remote
FSG Factory Select Automatic Load Control Relay (ALCR), UNV
GI Emergency Transfer Switch (ETS) DR Emergency Control Device,
UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Generator Transfer Device, 120v or 277v
pg. 5
Controls
•	 Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify network control solutions that connect
to an intelligent centralized system to maximize lighting energy efficiencies or
integral sensors for individual fixture control
•	 Pinnacle Lighting fixtures ship technology ready; comissioning by others
•	 Controls can only be used with Single Circuit (1) or Emergency Circuit (E)
•	 Contact factory for any non-standard configurations for layout, placement, or
EM options
•	 One sensor per housing typical, contact factory for more information
Solution Components Network/Sensor Connection RQD Drivers Limitation
DLMFC Legrand Wattstopper DLM LMFC-011 Digital Lighting Management (DLM) Wired, two RJ45 ports OL2, OL4 None
ENLI Enlighted IOT CU-4E Enlighted, Remote Enlighted Cable Any 0-10v Not available with 347 volt
ENLC Enlighted Connected Lighting CU-4E Enlighted, Remote Enlighted Cable Any 0-10v Not available with 347 volt
NA Not Applicable (for Sound Absorption)
FINA F36D
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
F36D_RECESS_SPEC_NOV2023